

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
 CD 42-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, BRADDOCK BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Eveready Concrating	Stash Trucking	AW McNabb
1	513-513 1/2 Sixth St	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	647 First Street	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	611-613 Fourth	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	617 July Way	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	153 Mills Ave Rear, Front & Garage	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,900.00
6	424 Second Street	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	206 Third Street	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	205 Second Street	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00
9	212 Second Sreet	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,200.00
10	527 Talbot Avenue	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,500.00
11	106 Penn Street	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	735 Parker Ave	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00
		\$ 86,400.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 101,800.00

Math error

KCA Demolition	Jadell Minnie Field Construction	Hale Demolition * Disqualified
\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,850.00	
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,850.00	
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,850.00	
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 132,000.00	\$ 134,700.00	\$ 40,000.00

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNME
BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
CD 42-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, FOREST HILLS BOROU

Item	Description	Stash Trucking	Eveready Contracting	Lutterman Excavating	Jadell Minniefield Constr	AW McNabb
1	109 Berkley Ave	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,900.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
 CD 42-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, TURTLE CREEK BOI**

Item	Description	Stash Trucking	AW McNabb	Eveready Contracting	Lutterman Excavating	Jadell Minniefield Construction
1	121 Line Way	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 9,850.00
2	839 Maple Avenue	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,850.00
3	730 Church Street Ext.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,850.00
4	374 Highland Avenue	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 14,850.00
5	1426 Oak Avenue	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,850.00
		\$ 33,150.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 58,250.00

A1	1020 Oak Avenue	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,850.00
A2	228 Seneca	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 12,350.00
		\$ 15,850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
	Grand Total	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 57,100.00	\$ 83,450.00

Math error

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
 CD 42-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, WILKINS TOWNSHIP**

Item	Description	Everyready Contracting	Hale Demolition
1	600 McMasters Ave	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 17,900.00
2	112 Quarry Street	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9,000.00
		\$ 15,900.00	\$ 26,900.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
 CD 42-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, WILMERDING BOROUGH**

Item	Description	Lutterman Excavating	AW McNabb	Hale Demolition	Jadell Minniefield	Eveready Contracting
1	401 Welsh Street	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,750.00
2	409 Welsh Street	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,250.00
		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 12,000.00

ALTERNATE

A1	349 Welsh Street	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8,050.00
----	------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Stash Trucking	KCA Demolition	DJ Demolition
\$ 6,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00
\$ 6,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 12,850.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,700.00

\$ 6,700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,950.00
-------------	--------------	-------------

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017

CD 40-3.11.12, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, WILKINSBURG BOROUGH

Item	Description	Stash Trucking	Jadell Minniefield	AW McNabb	Hale Demolition
1	708-716 Hulem Way	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2	1148, 1148 1/2, 1150 South Ave	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
3	1217 Franklin Ave	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 26,000.00
4	1405 North Ave	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00
5	1314 Wesley St	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,900.00
6	1316 Clark Street	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 25,000.00	did not bid Disqualified
		\$ 90,800.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 112,100.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING MARCH 2 2017
 CD 42-7.7 ADA CURB RAMPS, PITCAIRN BOROUGH**

Intersection of Center Avenue and 2nd Street

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Joseph Palmieri Construction		Santamaria Landscape		Sciarretti Site
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Accessible Curb Ramps Complete in place. 4" pavement thickness (basis of payment 20A.12)	163	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 19,071.00	\$ 126.00
2	1 1/2" thick, 9.5 mm Superpave wearing course, 0.3 to 3.0 Million ESALS, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.3	107	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 14.00
3	3.5" Thick, 25mm Superpave binder Course, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.4)	18	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 32.00
4	Removal of Existing Pedestrian Crossing strip (Basis of payment per 20A.14	144	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 237.60	\$ 1.00
5	6" wide white pavement markings at pedestrian crossings (Basis of payment per 20A.13)	144	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00
				\$ 23,016.00		\$ 22,499.60		

Intersection of Center Avenue and Diamond Alley

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
6	Accessible Curb Ramps Complete in place. 4" pavement thickness (basis of payment 20A.12)	23	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 130.43
7	Accessible Curb Ramps Complete in place. 6" pavement thickness (basis of payment 20A.12)	12	SY	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 140.00

8	1 1/2" thick, 9.5 mm Superpave wearing course, 0.3 to 3.0 Million ESALS, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.3)	30	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 12.37
9	3.5" Thick, 25mm Superpave binder Course, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.4)	6	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00
10	6" wide white pavement markings at pedestrian crossings (Basis of payment per 20A.13)	28	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.00
					\$ 5,162.00		\$ 5,194.50	

Intersection of Center Avenue and 3rd Street

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
11	Accessible Curb Ramps Complete in place. 4" pavement thickness (basis of payment 20A.12)	84	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 126.00
12	1 1/2" thick, 9.5 mm Superpave wearing course, 0.3 to 3.0 Million ESALS, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.3)	80	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9.00
13	3.5" Thick, 25mm Superpave binder Course, as required (Basis of payment per 20A.4)	15	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00
14	Removal of Existing Pedestrian Crossing strip (Basis of payment per 20A.14)	192	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 316.80	\$ 1.00
15	6" wide white pavement markings at pedestrian crossings (Basis of payment per 20A.13)	144	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00
16	Independent concrete curb or cheek wall complete in place (basis of payment per 20A.11)	60	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00
17	Independent Concrete Sidewalk complete in place (basis of payment per 20A.10)	24	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 126.00
					\$ 17,594.00		\$ 18,426.80	

Joseph Palmieri Construction	Santamaria Landscape	Sciarretti Site
\$ 45,772.00	\$ 46,120.90	

Math error

Development	Mele Mele & Sons		Pugliano Construction Inc.		Baiano Construction Inc.	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 20,538.00	\$ 122.62	\$ 19,987.06	\$ 157.92	\$ 25,740.96	\$ 150.89	\$ 24,595.07
\$ 1,498.00	\$ 15.49	\$ 1,657.43	\$ 28.81	\$ 3,082.67	\$ 46.03	\$ 4,925.21
\$ 576.00	\$ 35.58	\$ 640.44	\$ 54.01	\$ 972.18	\$ 193.99	\$ 3,491.82
\$ 144.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 228.96	\$ 1.80	\$ 259.20	\$ 3.38	\$ 486.72
\$ 144.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 496.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 561.60	\$ 4.36	\$ 627.84
\$ 22,900.00		\$ 23,010.69		\$ 30,616.61		\$ 34,126.66

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 2,999.89	\$ 121.15	\$ 2,786.45	\$ 218.58	\$ 5,027.34	\$ 152.44	\$ 3,506.12
\$ 1,680.00	\$ 194.31	\$ 2,331.72	\$ 347.40	\$ 4,168.80	\$ 166.85	\$ 2,002.20

\$ 371.10	\$ 15.70	\$ 471.00	\$ 30.01	\$ 900.30	\$ 97.15	\$ 2,914.50
\$ 150.00	\$ 38.24	\$ 229.44	\$ 54.01	\$ 324.06	\$ 250.94	\$ 1,505.64
\$ 28.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 96.60	\$ 3.90	\$ 109.20	\$ 8.05	\$ 225.40
\$ 5,228.99		\$ 5,915.21		\$ 10,529.70		\$ 10,153.86

Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 10,584.00	\$ 122.92	\$ 10,325.28	\$ 189.85	\$ 15,947.40	\$ 150.34	\$ 12,628.56
\$ 720.00	\$ 15.93	\$ 1,274.40	\$ 30.01	\$ 2,400.80	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 30.57	\$ 458.55	\$ 54.01	\$ 810.15	\$ 195.35	\$ 2,930.25
\$ 192.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 305.28	\$ 1.80	\$ 345.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 691.20
\$ 144.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 496.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 561.60	\$ 4.36	\$ 627.84
\$ 2,880.00	\$ 58.86	\$ 3,531.60	\$ 68.79	\$ 4,127.40	\$ 91.35	\$ 5,481.00
\$ 3,024.00	\$ 99.31	\$ 2,383.44	\$ 186.29	\$ 4,470.96	\$ 260.78	\$ 6,258.72
\$ 17,994.00		\$ 18,775.35		\$ 28,663.91		\$ 34,297.57

Development	Mele Mele & Sons	Pugliano Construction Inc.	Baiano Construction Inc.
\$ 46,122.99	\$ 47,701.25	\$ 69,810.22	\$ 78,578.09